SphereFlash®
 Colonies Software
Instructions for Use
Automatic Colony Counter / Inhibition Halos Measurement
Contents
Indication of the Introduced Modifications ..................... 5
1. Introduction ................................................................. 6
1.1. Intended use of the SphereFlash® .................................................................. 6

in a manner that protects human health and the environment.
 Page 35 of 41
APPENDIX D: ORDERING CODES
Product Contents Part Number
SphereFlash® with Software Colonies LITE 1 unit MC-90007000
Software Upgrade Colonies PRO 1 unit MC-90007001
Software Upgrade Halos PRO 1 unit MC-90007002
OTHER ORDERING CODES
The following accessories can be purchased separately. State the order number (Cat.
#) when ordering the accessory.
 Product Contents Part Number
 AC Adapter 12VDC 40W 1 unit MC-90004013
 Universal Range
 EU Power Cord 1 unit MC-90004017
 (Schuko CEE 7/4) 1.5m
 UK Power Cord (BS 1363) 2.5m 1 unit MC-90004019
 US Power Cord US / Japan 1 unit MC-90004018
 (NEMA 5-15P) 1.8m
 CN Power Cord 1 unit MC-90004027
 China / Australia
 (GB 1002, GB 2099.1) 1.8m
 AR Power Cord Argentina 1 unit MC-90004026
 (IRAM 2073) 2.5m
 Verification disk for Halos 1 unit MC-900011876
  Page 36 of 41
 Product Contents Part Number
 Verification disk for Colonies 1 unit MC-90004113
 Calibration disk 1 unit MC-900010081
 Cable USB 3.0 (A Male/A Female) 2 m 1 unit MC-90001960
 Centering device ~87-91 mm ø 1 unit MC-900013473
 Centering device 65-70 mm ø 1 unit MC-900013513
 (Rodac plates)
 Centering device 54-60 mm ø 1 unit MC-900013512
 Compact Dry adapter 1 unit MC-900013347
 Petrifilm adapter 1 unit MC-900013525
 MC-MEDIA adapter 1 unit MC-900013536
 Instructions for Use 1 unit MC-50007938
 Page 37 of 41
APPENDIX E: EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Distributor Name: